GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT::: ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH JANATA BHAWAN::: DISPUR::: GUWAHATI-6

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Date: 30-09-2024

No. IGN(E)- 257540 /29: In the interest of public service, Shri Maneswar Deka, Executive Engineer, Hajo-Jalukbari Division (Irrigation), Amingaon is hereby allowed to take over the additional charge as Executive Engineer, Rangia-Kamalpur Division (Irrigation), Rangia in addition to his own duties, until further orders with effect from 30/09/2024 (5-00 PM) on the retirement due to superannuation of Shri Deva Kr. Das, Executive Engineer.

On taking over the additional charge as above, Shri Maneswar Deka, Executive Engineer shall have the authority to function as DDO for the O/o the Executive Engineer, Rangia-Kamalpur Division (Irrigation), Rangia until further orders, as per provision of OM No. FEG.18/90/46, dtd. 10/04/2000 of Finance (Esstt-A) Department.

Signed by
Pabitra Ram Khaund
Date: 30-09-2024 17:49:12
Secretary to the Govt. of Assam

Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6

Memo No. IGN(E)- 257540 /29-A Date: 30-09-2024

Copy to:

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29 for kindinformation.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (Irrigation), Assam/ Chief Engineer (MI), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 for kind information.
- 3. OSD to Hon'ble Minister, Irrigation, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind information of Hon'ble Minister
- 4. The Superintending Engineer, Kamrup Circle (Irrigation), Rangia and all other Officers concerned for kind information.
- ${\bf 5.}\ \ {\bf The\ Web\ Information\ Manager,\ Irrigation\ Department\ for\ information\ and\ necessary\ action.}$
- 6. Shri Deva Kr. Das, Executive Engineer, Rangia-Kamalpur Division (Irrigation), Rangia for information and necessary action. He shall hand over the charge of EE, Rangia-Kamalpur Division (Irrigation), Rangia, on his retirement on 30/09/2024 (5:00 PM) to Shri Maneswar Deka, Executive Engineer, Hajo-Jalukbari Division (Irrigation), Amingaon.
- 7. Shri Maneswar Deka, Executive Engineer, Hajo-Jalukbari Division (Irrigation), Amingaon for information and necessary action.
- 8. The Treasury Officer, Rangia Treasury, Rangia for kind information.
- 9. PS to the Special Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind information of Special Chief Secretary.
- 10. PS to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind information of Commissioner & Secretary.
- 11. Guard file

By order etc.,

Signed by Dhrubajyoti Roy Chowdhury

Date: 30-09-2024 17:51:18

Deputy Secretary (E) to the Government of Assam Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6